CHAPTER 646

No. 683, A.]

[Published November 22, 1955.

CHAPTER 646

AN ACT to create 20.005 (1) (b) (line 359ch) of the statutes and to appropriate \$225 to Carl Haut to compensate him for loss of indemnity as a result of misleading information released by the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.005 (1) (b) (line 359ch) of the statutes is created to read:

20.005 (1) (b) 1955-56 359ch. Carl Haut \$225

SECTION 2. There is appropriated from the general fund to Carl Haut of Route 3, Shawano, the sum of \$225 to compensate him for the loss of indemnity for 9 cows sold for slaughter immediately before indemnities were increased, as the result of misleading information released by the state department of agriculture about the disposal of cows.

Approved November 17, 1955.